
7th Michelin 12H SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 2025

18 - 20 April 2025
Result per class
Session 2

Spa Francorchamps - 7004 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT3 - GT3 Cars
S.CLS
PISC

90 E2P Racing 2:30.382 21 167.67Aston Martin - Vantage AMR GT3 EVO 33AM
1

1

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 2:30.931 3 0.549 167.06Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 65AM
2

2 0.549

73 Proton Huber Competition 2:31.382 30 1.000 166.56Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 53P/A
1

3 0.451

193 Ziggo Sport Tempesta Racing 2:32.843 32 2.461 164.97Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 404 1.461

21 HAAS RT 2:33.788 20 3.406 163.96Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 51AM
3

5 0.945

8 Kessel Racing 2:34.000 29 3.618 163.73Ferrari - 296 GT3 58P/A
2

6 0.212

23 Pellin Racing 2:34.124 4 3.742 163.60Ferrari - 488 GT3 EVO 277 0.124

56 Scuderia P raha 2:34.544 44 4.162 163.15Ferrari - 296 GT3 63P/A
3

8 0.420

29 Pellin Racing 2:34.660 6 4.278 163.03Ferrari - 296 GT3 639 0.116

40 Comtoyou Racing 2:34.747 14 4.365 162.94Aston Martin - Vantage AMR GT3 EVO 45P/A
4

10 0.087

44 ARC  Bratis lava 2:36.696 5 6.314 160.91Lamborghini - Huracán GT3 EVO2 12AM
4

11 1.949

11 HOFOR Racing 2:37.094 8 6.712 160.51Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 58AM
5

12 0.398

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

73 Proton Huber Competition 2:31.382 30 166.56Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 531

8 Kessel Racing 2:34.000 29 2.618 163.73Ferrari - 296 GT3 582 2.618

56 Scuderia P raha 2:34.544 44 3.162 163.15Ferrari - 296 GT3 633 0.544

40 Comtoyou Racing 2:34.747 14 3.365 162.94Aston Martin - Vantage AMR GT3 EVO 454 0.203

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

90 E2P Racing 2:30.382 21 167.67Aston Martin - Vantage AMR GT3 EVO 331

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 2:30.931 3 0.549 167.06Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 652 0.549

21 HAAS RT 2:33.788 20 3.406 163.96Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 513 2.857

44 ARC  Bratis lava 2:36.696 5 6.314 160.91Lamborghini - Huracán GT3 EVO2 124 2.908

11 HOFOR Racing 2:37.094 8 6.712 160.51Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 585 0.398
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7th Michelin 12H SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 2025

18 - 20 April 2025
Result per class
Session 2

Spa Francorchamps - 7004 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)
S.CLS
PISC

901 Ajith Kumar Racing by BKR 2:38.204 51 159.38Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 57AM
1

1

911 9und11 Racing 2:40.247 33 2.043 157.35Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 63AM
2

2 2.043

907 RPM Racing 2:47.679 4 9.475 150.37Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 13AM
3

3 7.432

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

901 Ajith Kumar Racing by BKR 2:38.204 51 159.38Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 571

911 9und11 Racing 2:40.247 33 2.043 157.35Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 632 2.043

907 RPM Racing 2:47.679 4 9.475 150.37Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 133 7.432

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

421 Venture 2:44.822 7 152.98Mercedes-AMG - GT4 541

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

SP4 - Electrical and Hybrid Cars

91 Herberth Motorsport 2:33.141 30 164.65Porsche - 911 GT3 R (25) 481

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

Klasse LMP3

80 Gebhardt Motorsport 2:28.004 9 170.36Duqueine - D08 251

8 BWT Mücke Motorsport 2:29.645 12 1.641 168.49Duqueine - D08 292 1.641

3 Aust Motorsport 2:29.963 38 1.959 168.14Ligier - JS P320 513 0.318

18 BWT Mücke Motorsport 2:30.132 23 2.128 167.95Duqueine - D08 404 0.169

2 Konrad Motorsport 2:30.888 11 2.884 167.11Ligier - JS P320 265 0.756

1 Gebhardt Motorsport 2:37.289 10 9.285 160.31Duqueine - D08 326 6.401

33 Rinaldi Racing 2:40.365 8 12.361 157.23Duqueine - D08 167 3.076
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7th Michelin 12H SPA-FRANCORCHAMPS 2025

18 - 20 April 2025
Result per class
Session 2

Spa Francorchamps - 7004 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

Private Test Only

64 M Racing 2:29.117 14 169.09Ligier - JS P325 181

34 Land Motorsport 2:30.091 37 0.974 167.99Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 482 0.974

2 Konrad Motorsport 2:31.711 6 2.594 166.20Ligier - JS P320 133 1.620

1 Haas RT 2:36.352 15 7.235 161.27Audi - R8 LMS GT2 474 4.641

86 Era Motorsport 2:36.379 12 7.262 161.24Ferrari - 296 GT3 135 0.027

971 Hans Weijs  Motorsport 2:38.787 18 9.670 158.79Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 456 2.408
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